	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA	
		City Manager
	RESOLUTION 20-002	
	A DESCRIPTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMED ALACK	•
	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASK	
	CONFIRMING THE CITY MANAGER'S APPOINTMENT OF RIC ABBOUD AS THE ACTING CITY MANAGER FOR CALENDAR YEA	
	2020.	X
	2020.	
	WHEREAS, Homer City Code 1.20.010(b) states that the City Manager	shall annually
appoi	nt an Acting City Manager, subject to the City Council confirmation wh	•
	time, by the Council; and	
	WHEREAS, Pursuant to Homer City Code Section 1.20.010(b) the Actir	g City Manager
shall a	assume the duties and powers of the City Manager in their absence.	
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Homer City Council that	
	by appointed by City Manager Katie Koester and confirmed by the Homer	City Council as
Acting	g City Manager for the Calendar Year 2020.	
	DASSED AND ADODTED by the City Council of Homer Alacka this 12th	day of January
2020.	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 13 th	day of January
2020.		
	CITY OF HOMER	
	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR	
ATTES	T7-	
ALIES	,,,	
		
MELIS	SSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
Fiscal	Note: N/A	